

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6308/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in SBCMA No.1514/2003,
dated 30/11/2012 in SBCRA No.5/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

VIMLESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.GANGAPUR &ORS Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

During the pendency of the special leave petitions, Insurance Company shall not resort to recover the amount paid to the claimants.

[Charanjeet Kaur]	[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master	Court Master	

