

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13367-13368/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in SBCMA No.1514/2003 dated 30/11/2012 in SBCRA No.5/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIMLESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.GANGAPUR &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwaryan Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sanjooi Mittal, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Dr. Meera Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Meera Aggarwal, learned counsel is requested to accept notice on Behalf of the insurance company.

Call after three weeks.

